

Order No. 18

Dt. 03.07.2025

Sole accused person Ashadul Mandal @ Pocha is produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till 17.07.2025.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person as submitted by his Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for production and copy supply.

Copy could not supplied as accused is not physically produced today from J.C .

To 17.07.2025 fo copy supply.

Accused must be physically produced from J.C on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.