

NDPS Case No. 39 of 2025

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 07

Dt. 09.09.2025

Accused Dilip Das is produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of the above accused person.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Witness Special HG Hripada Barman of New Cooch Behar GRPS is present who is examined and cross-examined as **P.W-04** and discharged.

Some documents are marked as **Exhibit P-1/3 & Exhibit P-2/1** which is reflected in the exhibit list.

Today is last date of schedule.

A fresh schedule is prepared below for the evidence of remaining witnesses:

Fix 03.12.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 4.

Fix 04.12.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 5.

Fix 05.12.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accuseds as before.

Alamat be produced on the dates fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.